
Which performs well in higher
temperature application

Helps to carry higher load,
protects against sudden shock

Higher radial stiffness to reduce deflection in
tires enhances mobility
Ideal mixed surfaces with heavy-duty service

Size ALT
Size LI/SI Ply/* Type

Tread
Depth Preferred
(32 nds)Rim

Wt
(lbs)

OD
inches

SW
inches

RC
inches

SLR
inches

Max
Load
(lbs)

Psi
Max
Speed
(mph)

12.5/80-18 HD

16.9-24 HD

18.4-26 HD

16.9-28 HD

142/129A8

149A8

156A8

152A8

12

12

12

12

TL

TL

TL

TL

34

35

36

35

9

W15L

W16L

W15L

96

175

225

195

39

52

56

56

12

17

19

17

114

154

168

166

17

24

26

26

5840

7160

8810

7820

54

38

37

38

25

25

25

25

Robust Tread Design:

Improved Compound:

Strong Nylon Carcass:

BHB 310 HD - [R-4] [TL] Backhoe
Loader

HD-Heavy Duty

23


