BHB 310 HD - [R-4] [TL] Backhoe Loader



Robust Tread Design:

- Higher radial stiffness to reduce deflection in tires enhances mobility
- Ideal mixed surfaces with heavy-duty service

Strong Nylon Carcass:

 Helps to carry higher load, protects against sudden shock

Improved Compound:

• Which performs well in higher temperature application



Size	ALT Size	LI/SI	Ply/*	Туре	Tread Depth (32 nds)F	Preferred lim	Wt (Ibs)	OD inches	SW inches	RC inches	SLR inches	Max Load (Ibs)	Psi	Max Speed (mph)
12.5/80-18 HD		142/129A8	12	TL	34	9	96	39	12	114	17	5840	54	25
16.9-24 HD		149A8	12	TL	35	W15L	175	52	17	154	24	7160	38	25
18.4-26 HD		156A8	12	TL	36	W16L	225	56	19	168	26	8810	37	25
16.9-28 HD		152A8	12	TL	35	W15L	195	56	17	166	26	7820	38	25

HD-Heavy Duty